STOCK RANGES OF SINGLE  PHASE EMC FILTERS
FROM 5A TO 65A
Comprehensive ranges of single phase RFI filters are available to assist
design engineers to meet the various requirements of the relevant EMC
legislation.
These single phase units are from 5 Amps to 65 Amps and are available
in  a  variety  of  case, type and termination options.
Standard voltage options are up to 250V AC .
The FIN ranges are from FIN 33 to FIN 50, in ascending attenuation
levels.
Frequency is 50/60Hz with operational temperature range of –25 deg C
to +85 deg C.
The EMK range are specially designed for industrial frequency inverters,
drive systems and industrial power applications. For full technical
specifications go to www.emikon.com.
Comprehensive ranges of single phase EMC filters for immediate
despatch on a next day delivery.
Single phase filters from 6A to 65A, in both single and two stage
configurations 50/60Hz.
Designed for wide range of industrial power applications.
Reference Current rating Voltage AC
& phases
Terminations Description
Dimensions
L x W x H mm
FIN 33.006.F 6A 250V 1ph Amp tags Single stage  63 x 63 x 29
FIN.35.005.F 5A 250V 1ph Amp tags Two stage 85 x 78 x 29
FIN.35.010.F 10A 250V 1ph Amp tags Two stage 85 x 78 x 33
FIN.40.005.F  5A 250V 1ph Amp tags Two stage 85 x 78 x 29
FIN.40.010.F 10A 250V 1ph Amp tags Two stage 85 x 78 x 33
FIN.40.016.F 16A 250V 1ph Amp tags Two stage 97 x 78 x 40
FIN.40.24.M 24A 250V 1ph Terminal  blocks Two stage 70 x 78 x 50
FIN.50.005.F 5A 250V 1ph Amp tags Two stage 85 x 78 x 40
FIN.50.010.F 10A 250V 1ph Amp tags Two stage 97 x 78 x 50
FIN.50.016.F 16A 250V 1ph Amp tags Two stage 105 x 112 x 45
FIN.50.24.M 24A 250V 1ph Terminal  blocks Two stage 105 x 112 x 50
EMK 1010 10A 250V 1ph Terminal  blocks Two stage 150 x 55 x 45
EMK 1015 15A 250V 1ph Terminal  blocks Two stage 150 x 55 x 45
EMK 1020  20A 250V 1ph Terminal  blocks Two stage 170 x 80 x 55
EMK 1035 35A 250V 1ph Terminal  blocks Two stage 170 x 80 x 55
EMK 1065 65A 250V 1ph Terminal  blocks Two stage 250 x 110 x 60
Leakage
current
<1.5mA
<1.5mA
<1.5mA
<1.5mA
<1.5mA
<1.5mA
<1.5mA
<2.2mA
<2.2mA
<2.2mA
<2.2mA
<3.2mA
<3.2mA
<3.2mA
<3.2mA
<3.2mA
Images are not to scale
Eastern Transformers and Equipment Ltd.    Email : info@ete.co.uk or sales@ete.co.uk
    Tel : ++44 (0) 1284 388033    Fax : ++44 (0) 1284 386969    Web : www.ete.co.uk